

Order No. 17, Dtd. 24.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely, Shyamapada Maity is absent by petition and prays for adjournment on the ground as stated in the Petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused person.

Ld. Special P.P, Dipanwita Bera is present.

Hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 05.05.2023 for appearance and Consideration of charge.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.