

Sessions Trial No. 159 of 2024
Sessions Case No.185 of 2021

Present : Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
J.O Code WB00819

Order No. 04, dated 09-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Shyamapada Maity on C.B is present by filing attendance.

Ld. Special P.P Smt. Dipanwita Bera is present. No witness is present.

Report is received from Ramnagar PS that the V.G. was not found in given address for which summons could not be served on her. At this stage Ld. Special PP submits that she has collected the present address of the V.G. and will issue summon at the said address.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **29.04.2025** for evidence of CSW-2(V.G.).

Fix **30.04.2025** for evidence of CSW-1(D.C.).

Schedule fixed on 10-01-2025 is hereby postponed.

Issue summons to the witness.

Accused on C.B as before.

Ld. Special P.P to take steps.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act),
Contai, Purba Medinipur